Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on July 2, 2024

Booking Date

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24
07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24

07/01/24
07/01/24

Name

BARRETT, JUSTIN ANDREW

DAVIS, FITZPATRICK PRINCE

DENSON, IEGLEISCIOUS MONTRA

DURDEN, TAMAYA EVONE

GODFREY, WALTHER WILSON

HAMPTON, TYQUINTIS ELIJAH

HEARD, CHARLES BERNARD

JEAN-BAPTISTE, MARK ANTHONY

JONES, MELVIN IlI

KING, TYRON EDELL

MANRIQUEZ-RAMIREZ, JOSE
VENTURA

MCCRAY, CURTIS TRAVIS

MONDRAGON, ALEXANDER

RUIZ MENDIETA, JULIA
SAFFO, DAN JUNIOR SR

Charges

16-7-1(C) - Burglary-2nd Degree
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)

16-11-37 - Terroristic threats and acts - Misdemeanor

40-6-395(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude police officer (M)
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
40-8-23 - Taillights

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less

than one ounce
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less

than one ounce
16-8-6 - Theft of lost or mislaid property
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana-Felony

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-8-23(d) - Taillights
40-5-20(a) - License required

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

9999 - Boarded/DPD

40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked
registration
40-5-121(a) - Driving While License Suspended or Revoked-4th Offense

Address

3404 FOREST HILL RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

7713 PARKSIDE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
609 N AYCOCK ST, CARROLLTON, GA 30117

2610 summercourt dr, JONESBORO, GA 30296

7958 PINES BLVD / UNIT #322, PEMBROKE
PINES, FL 33024

3535 MILLER ST UNIT A, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

6234 BEAVER ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

2309 CHESTNUT LOG DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

139 hunters pointe, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

2423 TURKEY TRAIL DR, HEPZIBAH, GA 30815

1713 GARRISON PLANTATION DR, MARIETTA,
GA 30060

23 RIDGE BROOK CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30138

29 INDIAN CREEK LANE, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

750 SIX FLAGS RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

6549 BROWN ST APT 2B, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

07/01/24
07/01/24

07/01/24
07/01/24

Name

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER LYNN
TAYLOR, KIMBERLY ANTRINETTE

TIMM, RUSSELL KENNETH
WOODS, CARTIS LEE SR

Total Records: 19

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

7724 JUDGE AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

2236 OLD VILLA RICA RD UNIT 322, POWDER
SPRINGS, GA 30127

4711 CRESANT LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
411 BUSH ST LOT 15, BREMEN, GA 30110

Page 2 of 2



