

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on July 2, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
07/01/24	BARRETT, JUSTIN ANDREW	16-7-1(C) - Burglary-2nd Degree 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)	3404 FOREST HILL RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
07/01/24	DAVIS, FITZPATRICK PRINCE	16-11-37 - Terroristic threats and acts - Misdemeanor	7713 PARKSIDE DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
07/01/24	DENSON, IEGLEISCIOUS MONTRA	40-6-395(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude police officer (M) 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 40-8-23 - Taillights	609 N AYCOCK ST, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
07/01/24	DURDEN, TAMAYA EVONE	16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less than one ounce	2610 summercourt dr, JONESBORO, GA 30296
07/01/24	GODFREY, WALTHER WILSON	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7958 PINES BLVD / UNIT #322, PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024
07/01/24	HAMPTON, TYQUINTIS ELIJAH	40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less than one ounce	3535 MILLER ST UNIT A, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
07/01/24	HEARD, CHARLES BERNARD	16-8-6 - Theft of lost or mislaid property	6234 BEAVER ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/01/24	JEAN-BAPTISTE, MARK ANTHONY	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2309 CHESTNUT LOG DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
07/01/24	JONES, MELVIN III	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana-Felony	139 hunters pointe, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
07/01/24	KING, TYRON EDELL	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2423 TURKEY TRAIL DR, HEPZIBAH, GA 30815
07/01/24	MANRIQUEZ-RAMIREZ, JOSE VENTURA	40-8-23(d) - Taillights 40-5-20(a) - License required	1713 GARRISON PLANTATION DR, MARIETTA, GA 30060
07/01/24	MCCRAY, CURTIS TRAVIS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	23 RIDGE BROOK CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30138
07/01/24	MONDRAGON, ALEXANDER	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	29 INDIAN CREEK LANE, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
07/01/24	RUIZ MENDIETA, JULIA	9999 - Boarded/DPD	750 SIX FLAGS RD, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
07/01/24	SAFFO, DAN JUNIOR SR	40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked registration 40-5-121(a) - Driving While License Suspended or Revoked-4th Offense	6549 BROWN ST APT 2B, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Booking Date Name Charges Address	
07/01/24 SMITH, CHRISTOPHER LYNN 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 7724 JUDGE AVE, DOU	GLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/01/24 TAYLOR, KIMBERLY ANTRINETTE 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 2236 OLD VILLA RICA R 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) SPRINGS, GA 30127 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	RD UNIT 322, POWDER
07/01/24 TIMM, RUSSELL KENNETH 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 4711 CRESANT LN, DOI	UGLASVILLE, GA 30135
07/01/24 WOODS, CARTIS LEE SR 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 411 BUSH ST LOT 15, E	BREMEN, GA 30110

Total Records: 19